
MONDAY’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
SUG	TBD	
RR	 TBD	

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
1	 Andrew Knapp (S)	 C	 .292	 6	 30
10	 Frainyer Chavez	 INF	 --	 --	 -- 
13 	 Matt Whatley	 C	 .172	 1	 3 
16 	 Josh Jung	 INF	 .235	 0	 1 
21	 Ezequiel Duran	 INF	 --	 --	 --

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
14	 Owen White	 R	 1-4	 4.90	 49
18	 Grant Anderson	 R	 1-0	 2.77	 11
19	 Gerson Garabito	 R	 1-3	 2.50	 42
30	 Grant Wolfram	 L	 1-1	 3.77	 34
36	 Daniel Robert	 R	 3-0	 1.91	 37
39	 Adrian Sampson	 R	 8-4	 5.19	 59
43	 Chase Lee	 R	 0-0	 0.00	 0 
46	 Kyle Barraclough	 R	 1-3	 3.77	 31 
48	 Peter Solomon	 R	 0-3	 8.53	 22 
57	 Aidan Anderson	 R	 3-1	 2.03	 31
61	 Triston Polley	 L	 1-0	 1.93	 2
62	 Blake Taylor	 L	 3-1	 4.94	 22
64	 Brock Burke	 L	 0-0	 3.00	 8 
66	 Josh Sborz	 R	 0-0	 12.46	 9 
77	 Jack Leiter	 R	 4-3	 3.67	 74

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
23	 Doug Davis	 Manager
58 	 Dave Borkowski	 Pitching Coach
00	 Matt Lawson	 Hitting Coach
20	 Chase Lambin	 Bench Coach
8 	 Josh Johnson	 Development Coach
41	 Demetre Kokoris	 Bullpen Coach
	 Will Whitehead	 Athletic Trainer
	 Jeff Mathers	 Strength Coach

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Mitch Trzeciak
1B	 Ray Patchen 
3B	 Dillon Wilson (CC)

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
2	 Matthew Batten	 INF	 .266	 3	 45
24	 Kevin Plawecki	 C	 .239	 2	 9

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
13	 Gabe Mosser	 R	 4-3	 5.37	 44
14	 Kevin Kopps	 R	 0-1	 6.31	 27
18	 Lake Bachar	 R	 5-0	 3.50	 49
22	 Jayvien Sandridge	 L	 0-0	 15.00	 9
25	 Sean Reynolds	 R	 2-0	 7.49	 51
27	 Ryan Carpenter	 L	 2-6	 8.85	 44 
28	 Paul Fry	 L	 3-1	 4.71	 35
30	 Josh Roberson	 R	 0-0	 7.71	 6
32	 Tommy Nance	 R	 2-1	 5.00	 18
37	 Alek Jacob	 R	 2-0	 6.51	 44
41	 Luke Westphal	 L	 1-1	 6.08	 13
43	 Logan Gillaspie	 R	 1-0	 4.38	 18
47	 Glenn Otto	 R	 0-2	 6.00	 8
49	 Jackson Wolf	 L	 2-8	 7.76	 48
53	 Nabil Crismatt	 R	 --	 --	 --

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
3	 Pete Zamora	 Manager
21	 Greg Starbuck	 Bench Coach
12	 Scott Mitchell	 Pitching Coach
45	 Jimmy Jones	 Assist. Pitching Coach
23	 Raul Padron	 Hitting Coach
	 Josh DiLoreto	 Athletic Trainer
	 Yuki Matsuzawa	 Athletic Trainer
	 A.J. Russell	 Strength and Conditioning

MARGARITAS DE EL PASO (3-2 | 34-46)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
4	 Clay Dungan (L)	 3B	 .269	 4	 39
54	 Jose Azocar	 DH	 .235	 0	 0
10	 Nate Mondou (L)	 1B	 .280	 5	 40
46	 Tirso Ornelas (L)	 LF	 .298	 10	 46
50	 Cal Mitchell (L)	 RF	 .278	 10	 30
8	 Graham Pauley (L)	 2B	 .214	 6	 34
40	 Oscar Mercado	 CF	 .239	 10	 38
7	 Mason McCoy	 SS	 .224	 4	 30
15	 Chandler Seagle	 C	 .211	 1	 3

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
39	 Jhony Brito	 R	 --	 --	 --

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
37	 Johnny Cueto	 R	 1-1	 6.19	 28

CHUPACABRAS DE ROUND ROCK (2-3 | 39-40)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
11	 Matt Duffy	 DH	 .245	 1	 3
7	 Justin Foscue	 2B	 .188	 1	 4
25	 Sandro Fabian	 RF	 .294	 9	 50
24	 Sam Huff	 C	 .242	 7	 34
9	 Dustin Harris (L)	 CF	 .252	 6	 29
5	 Blaine Crim	 1B	 .218	 7	 39
0	 Jax Biggers (L)	 3B	 .262	 3	 29
2	 Jose Barrero	 SS	 .183	 6	 21
17	 Trevor Hauver (L)	 LF	 .195	 3	 18

El Paso Margaritas at chupacabras de round rock
Sunday, June 30, 2024 | 6:35 p.m. | Game 80 | Home Game 44 | Dell Diamond | Round Rock, TX
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4 Clay Dungan (L) 3B

54 Jose Azocar DH

10 Nate Mondou (L) 1B

46 Tirso Ornelas (L) LF

50 Cal Mitchell (L) RF

8 Graham Pauley (L) 2B

40 Oscar Mercado CF

7 Mason McCoy SS

15 Chandler Seagle C

37 RHP Johnny Cueto

39 RHP Jhony Brito

11 Matt Duffy

7 Justin Foscue

25 Sandro Fabian

24 Sam Huff

9 Dustin Harris (L)

5 Blaine Crim

0 Jax Biggers (L)

2 Jose Barrero

17 Trevor Hauver (L)
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